

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1948


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 14
TH

MARCH, 2017/ PHALGUNA 23, 1938 (SAKA)


IMPACT OF DEMONETISATION


1948.  SHRI RAJESH RANJAN:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware of the deaths and suicides as well as delay in medical aid to patients as a direct or indirect impact of demonetisation;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of such cases reported during the last five months separately, State-wise; and


(c) whether the Government has provided any compensation to the bereaved families during the said period and if so, the details thereof,

State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) : As per the Seventh Schedule to the Constitution of India in List II under Entry 6 ‘Public health and sanitation, hospitals and dispensaries’ is a State Subject.


(b) & (c): No such information is maintained centrally.

*****

